
COUNCIL CHAMBER

120949
March 28, 2012

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2010, the City Council awarded Contract No. 10-261/262
in the amount of $6,816,045.00 by Resolution No. 10-3032, to Atkins Bros. Equipment
Co., Inc., 918 West Marshall, Grand Prairie, Texas 75051, for (1) an eighteen-month
master agreement for water and wastewater small services installations in the amount
of $2,419,295; (2) a contract for the installation of water and wastewater mains at seven
locations in the amount of $2,597,300; and (3) an eighteen-month master agreement
for water and wastewater mainline extensions and emergency mainline installations at
various locations in the amount of $1 ,799,450; and,

WHEREAS, additional work is necessary to address additional emergency work; and,

WHEREAS, Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc. has submitted an acceptable proposal
for this additional work; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 10-261/262
be increased by $1,011,725.00, from $6,816,045.00 to $7,827,770.00; Now,
Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. I be accepted and that Contract
No. 10-261/262 with Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc., be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$1,011,725.00 from the Water Improvement Series C Fund and Wastewater
Improvement Series C Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
1170 DWU PW4O MPSA 4550 710261 W2TL CTDWU7IO26ICP 268610

Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc. - (Contract No. 10-261) -$855,706.00

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
1180 DVVU PS4O MPSA 4560 710262 T2KT CTDWU71O262CP 268610

Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc. - (Contract No, 10-262) -$156,019.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.


